E PTO 1505	A PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102416046_	o.b. y alon and machinan office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102416040	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Jorge A. Morando		natech, Inc.	
	Numo. <u>Impa</u>	moon, mo.	
	Internal Addr	ress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ıched? ☐ Yes ☒ No ————		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	Street Address: 526 Riverview Trail	
	Street Addre		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
☐ Other			
	City: C	Cadiz State: KY Zip: 42211	
		State. K1 21p. 42211	
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name((s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/706,891	B. Fatericity	(3)	
	<u> </u>		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to who		of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be ma		0.40.00	
Name:Charles W. Chandler	/. Total fee (37 C	SFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	T Authorize	and to the above added above 24 account	
003 ECOOPER 00000063 501280 09706891	■ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
P21 40.00 CH		Garage unange groupe	
	8. Deposit accord	unt number:	
Street Address: 33150 Schoolcraft	<u>/</u>		
 	501280	Maria San	
City: <u>Livonia State: MI</u>	Zip: 48150 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		<u> </u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
.,,	1/1/ 7/29/23		
Charles W. Chandler		- Poto	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jorge A. Morando, have invented a MATERIAL FORMULATION FOR GALVANIZING EQUIPMENT SUBMERGED IN MOLTEN ALUMINUM AND ALUMINUM/ZINC MELTS for which I have made application for Letters Patent on November 6, 2000, Serial No. 09/706,891.

WHEREAS, ALPHATECH, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 526 Riverview Trail, Cadiz, Kentucky 42211, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Jorge A. Morando, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the above-identified patent application, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States or foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States applications to said Company as assignee thereof.

Signed this 18 day of MARCH Jorge/A. Morando

PATENT **RECORDED: 04/07/2003** REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0989